
Survey data was provided by 89 voluntary organizations from the industrial and commercial construction industries 
across the U.S. Crafts for which the number of responses received were insufficient to calculate a valid average 
are not included in the survey results. All information submitted for this wage survey is considered confidential and 
is being used in summary. Identification of individual or company respondents is strictly confidential.

2015 Construction Craft 
Salary Survey Results 

Boilermaker

Commercial Carpenter 

Industrial Carpenter 

Commercial Electrician 

Industrial Electrician 

Electronic Systems Technician 

Heavy Equipment Operator 

HVAC Technician  

Industrial Coatings Applicator   

Industrial Maintenance Mechanic   

Instrumentation Fitter   

Instrumentation Technician

Insulation Mechanic 

Ironworker 

Mason 

Pipefitter 

Plumber

Power Generation Technician

Powerline Worker 

Project Manager

Project Supervisor

Rigger

Scaffold Builder 

Sheet Metal Worker 

Sprinkler Fitter 

Tower Crane Operator

Welder: Combo

Welder: Pipe

Welder: Structural/Fabricator

$58,856

$53,664

$54,157

$57,741

$58,537

$61,265

$61,091

$52,026

$56,160

$57,344

$58,083

$67,380

$52,287

$57,196

$54,860

$59,558

$51,804

$70,720

$70,217

$88,675

$77,917

$57,122

$47,166

$49,189

$59,072

$77,535

$70,535

$62,509

$56,379

Millwright

Mobile Crane Operator 

$64,062

$64,843
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Figures above represent average annual salaries for individual 
craft areas, not including overtime, per diem or other incentives.



Figures above represent average annual salaries for 
individual craft areas, not including overtime, per 

diem or other incentives.

Survey data was provided by 89 voluntary organizations from 
the industrial and commercial construction industries across the 
U.S. Crafts for which the number of responses received were 
insufficient to calculate a valid average are not included in the survey 
results. All information submitted for this wage survey is considered 
confidential and is being used in summary. Identification of individual 
or company respondents is strictly confidential.

2015 Construction Craft 
Salary Survey Ranges 
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$41,600 - $85,280

$24,960 - $135,200

$24,960 - $87,360

$37,440 - $122,720

$37,440 - $87,360

$43,680 - $87,360

$33,280 - $137,280

$33,280 - $63,045

$41,600 - $83,200

$37,440 - $85,280

$37,440 - $76,960

$41,600 - $87,360

$37,440 - $97,760

$37,440 - $76,960

$29,120 - $74,880

$49,358 - $83,200

Pipefitter 

Plumber

Power Generation Technician

Power Line Worker 

Project Manager

Project Supervisor

Rigger

Scaffold Builder 

Sheet Metal Worker 

Sprinkler Fitter 

Tower Crane Operator

Welder: Combo

Welder: Pipe

Welder: Structural/Fabricator

$27,040 - $95,680

$33,280 - $66,560

$52,000 - $87,360

$52,000 - $89,440

$34,000 - $226,700

$30,000 - $225,000

$37,440 - $76,960

$31,200 - $62,400

$35,360 - $60,320

$37,440 - $74,880

$57,533 - $114,400

$58,240 - $85,280

$35,360 - $108,160

$41,600 - $72,800

Mobile Crane Operator $43,680 - $93,600Boilermaker

Carpenter: Commercial 

Carpenter: Industrial 

Electrician: Commercial 

Electrician: Industrial 

Electronic Systems Technician 

Heavy Equipment Operator 

HVAC Technician  

Industrial Coatings Applicator

Industrial Maintenance Mechanic   

Instrumentation Fitter   

Instrumentation Technician

Insulation Mechanic 

Ironworker 

Mason 

Millwright


