2015 Construction Craft Salary Survey Results

Boilermaker	\$58,856
Commercial Carpenter	\$53,664
Industrial Carpenter	\$54,157
Commercial Electrician	\$57,741
Industrial Electrician	\$58,537
Electronic Systems Technician	\$61,265
Heavy Equipment Operator	\$61,091
HVAC Technician	\$52,026
Industrial Coatings Applicator	\$56,160
Industrial Maintenance Mechanic	\$57,344
Instrumentation Fitter	\$58,083
Instrumentation Technician	\$67,380
Insulation Mechanic	\$52,287
Ironworker	\$57,196
Mason	\$54,860
Millwright	\$64,062

\$64,843	Mobile Crane Operator
\$59,558	Pipefitter
\$51,804	Plumber
\$70,720	Power Generation Technician
\$70,217	Powerline Worker
\$88,675	Project Manager
\$77,917	Project Supervisor
\$57,122	Rigger
\$47,166	Scaffold Builder
\$49,189	Sheet Metal Worker
\$59,072	Sprinkler Fitter
\$77,535	Tower Crane Operator
\$70,535	Welder: Combo
\$62,509	Welder: Pipe
\$56,379	Welder: Structural/Fabricator

Survey data was provided by 89 voluntary organizations from the industrial and commercial construction industries across the U.S. Crafts for which the number of responses received were insufficient to calculate a valid average are not included in the survey results. All information submitted for this wage survey is considered confidential and is being used in summary. Identification of individual or company respondents is strictly confidential.

Figures above represent average annual salaries for individual craft areas, not including overtime, per diem or other incentives.



2015 Construction Craft Salary Survey Ranges

Boilermaker	\$41,600 - \$85,280
Carpenter: Commercial	\$24,960 - \$135,200
Carpenter: Industrial	\$24,960 - \$87,360
Electrician: Commercial	\$37,440 - \$122,720
Electrician: Industrial	\$37,440 - \$87,360
Electronic Systems Technician	\$43,680 - \$87,360
Heavy Equipment Operator	\$33,280 - \$137,280
HVAC Technician	\$33,280 - \$63,045
Industrial Coatings Applicator	\$41,600 - \$83,200
Industrial Maintenance Mechanic	\$37,440 - \$85,280
Instrumentation Fitter	\$37,440 - \$76,960
Instrumentation Technician	\$41,600 - \$87,360
Insulation Mechanic	\$37,440 - \$97,760
Ironworker	\$37,440 - \$76,960
Mason	\$29,120 - \$74,880
Millwright	\$49,358 - \$83,200

Mobile Crane Operator	\$43,680 - \$93,600
Pipefitter	\$27,040 - \$95,680
Plumber	\$33,280 - \$66,560
Power Generation Technician	\$52,000 - \$87,360
Power Line Worker	\$52,000 - \$89,440
Project Manager	\$34,000 - \$226,700
Project Supervisor	\$30,000 - \$225,000
Rigger	\$37,440 - \$76,960
Scaffold Builder	\$31,200 - \$62,400
Sheet Metal Worker	\$35,360 - \$60,320
Sprinkler Fitter	\$37,440 - \$74,880
Tower Crane Operator	\$57,533 - \$114,400
Welder: Combo	\$58,240 - \$85,280
Welder: Pipe	\$35,360 - \$108,160
Welder: Structural/Fabricator	\$41,600 - \$72,800

Figures above represent average annual salaries for individual craft areas, not including overtime, per diem or other incentives.

Survey data was provided by 89 voluntary organizations from the industrial and commercial construction industries across the U.S. Crafts for which the number of responses received were insufficient to calculate a valid average are not included in the survey results. All information submitted for this wage survey is considered confidential and is being used in summary. Identification of individual or company respondents is strictly confidential.

